

---

## PROVIDER UPDATE No. 51

---

DATE: November 25, 2014

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

---

Based on recent Operating Instruction Letters (OILs) received from the Department of Health Care Services, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- New HCPCS Code Required for Billing Medroxyprogesterone Acetate Injection for Contraceptive Use
- SAECG a New Benefit
- Policy Update for Mitoxantrone
- ICD-9-CM Code Correction for Leuprolide
- New HCPCS Code for Vedolizumab
- Billing Updates for Neonatal Hypothermia CPT-4 Codes
- Documentation Required for CPT-4 Code 75962
- National Correct Coding Initiative Quarterly Update for October 2014
- Single and Double Upright Off-the-Shelf Knee Orthoses: New Benefits

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website:

<https://www.caloptima.org/>. For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the November 2014 General Medicine Bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | November 2014 | Bulletin 485](#) or the DME Bulletin at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - DME | November 2014 | Bulletin 470](#).